Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-2	28-2001	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner original documents or copy th		824242	Please record the attached		
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es) 1/1	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)		
ENRICO MERCURI SILIPE CON Name: MEATECH PTY LTD					
Additional name(s) of conveying		Internal Addres	s:		
party(ies) attached? yes <u>X</u> no	All INADEMA	treet Address:	2 Penna Avenue Glynde, South Australia Australia		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City	State Zip		
Assignment Merger			.		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?		
Other: Execution Date: October 13, 1995		yes <u>x</u> no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application	No.(s)	В	. Patent No(s).		
5,980,374					
Additional numbers attached? Yes _ X _ No					
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed:		6.Total number of a	applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Crowell & Moring, L. P.O. Box 14300	L.P.		OFR 3.41): \$_40.00_ Please charge any underpayment in s. Assignment to Deposit Account No.		
Washington, D.C. 20	044-4300	Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account		
		8. Deposit Account No.			
		(Attach dupl. copy Account)	of this page if paying by Deposit		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
August 23, 2001					
Name Jeffrey D. Sanok Reg. No. 32,169 Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
8/27/2001 GTOH11 00000228 5980374 Box Assignments 1 FC:581 40.00 GF Washington, D.C. 20231					
1 10.001 40.00 OH					

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0884 THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED made this & day of October 1995
BETWEEN ENRICO MERCURI of 2 Penna Avenue, Glynde, South
Australia, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the
Assignor") of the one part

AND MEATECH PTY LTD (ACN 008 078 920) of 2 Penna Avenue, Glynde, South Australia, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of Australian and foreign patents and patent applications for inventions short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents, patent applications and the said inventions the subject thereof

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (A\$1-00) and for other value consideration in hand well and truly paid to the said Assignor by or on behalf of the said assignee the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents, patent applications and the inventions the subject thereof as set out in the Schedule hereto together with the right to have its name entered on the appropriate Register of Patents

, as the subsequent proprietor of the said Letters Patents and patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed in a binding manner on the date first herein specified.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by the said ENRICO MERCURI in the presence of:

Desi.

Witness

THE COMMON SEAL of MEATECH PTY LTD was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Director

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Country	Number	<u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>
Australia	647993	03/09/93	Granted
PCT	PCT/AU94/00243	10/05/94	Pending
PCT	PCT/AU95/00415	07/07/95	Pending
Canada	2156242	16/08/95	Pending
Europe	_ 94908884.3	18/02/94	Pending
Italy	RM93A000753	12/11/93	Pending
New Zeala	nd 262323	18/02/94	Pending
USA	PCT/AU94/00076	18/02/94	Pending

- 3 -

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 12090 FRAME: 0887